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Dear Sir/Madam 
 
 
RESULTS OF 2017 ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING 
 
 
In accordance with Listing Rule 3.13.2 and section 251AA of the Corporations Act, we advise details 
of the resolutions and the proxies received in respect of each resolution, which are set out in the 
attached summary. 
 
 
ENDS 
 
 

ABOUT NUENERGY 
 
NuEnergy is an independent clean energy company focused on the development of Indonesian 
unconventional gas assets. 

We were established with the goal of providing investors with superior value by safely, reliably and 
sustainably supplying clean energy to meet the growing energy demands of Indonesia, one of the world’s 
fastest growing economies and energy consuming markets. 

We hold six onshore Production Sharing Contracts (PSCs), across South Sumatra, Central Sumatra and East 
Kalimantan. We are now fully focused on quickly moving our high value unconventional gas assets from 
exploration to development stage, monetizing their reserves, delivering shareholder return and in turn 
working capital to fund future developments and strategic acquisitions. 

NuEnergy has a clear strategy to drive future growth and maximise shareholder return. We are fully 
committed to complete our Plan of Development (POD) on our Tanjung Enim PSC, move to commercialization 
and first gas production. 

We are proud to be a pioneer of Indonesia’s clean energy industry, helping deliver reliable and robust energy 
supply to the people and businesses of Indonesia. Our focused strategy ensures we will soon become a 
significant Indonesian gas producer, maximizing shareholder value and return at every opportunity. 
 
Shareholder Enquiries 
NuEnergy Gas Limited 
Tel: (61) 2 8076 7600 
www.nuenergygas.com 
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http://www.nuenergygas.com/


ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

Wednesday, 15 November, 2017

NUENERGY GAS LIMITED

Resolution Votes

For

Votes

Against

Votes 

Discretionary

For Against Abstain **

As required by section 251AA(2) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Commonwealth) the following statistics are provided in respect of each resolution on the agenda.

Manner in which the securityholder directed the proxy vote

(as at proxy close):

Manner in which votes were cast in person or by 

proxy on a poll (where applicable)

Votes

Abstain

RESULT OF GENERAL MEETING 

(ASX REPORT)

 488,698,128  75,185  0 225,478
ADOPTION OF REMUNERATION REPORT1

0

0.02%

75,185

99.98%

489,283,606

 1,035,537,012  72,399  0 225,478
RETIREMENT BY ROTATION AND RE-ELECTION OF 

DIRECTOR - MR ALAN FRASER

2
0

0.01%

72,399

99.99%

1,121,191,917

 1,035,606,625  2,786  0 225,478
APPROVAL OF ISSUE OF EQUITY SECURITIES FOR 

THE PURPOSE OF ASX LISTING RULE 7.1A

3
0

0.00%

2,786

100.00%

1,121,693,196

Printed:   15/11/2017     2:33:13PM   Page 1 of 1This report was produced from the Link Market Services System

** - Note that votes relating to a person who abstains on an item are not counted in determining whether or not the required majority of votes were cast for or against that item

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y


