

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

ASX Release

15 November 2017

Company Announcement Officer Australian Securities Exchange

Dear Sir/Madam

RESULTS OF 2017 ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

In accordance with Listing Rule 3.13.2 and section 251AA of the Corporations Act, we advise details of the resolutions and the proxies received in respect of each resolution, which are set out in the attached summary.

ENDS

ABOUT NUENERGY

NuEnergy is an independent clean energy company focused on the development of Indonesian unconventional gas assets.

We were established with the goal of providing investors with superior value by safely, reliably and sustainably supplying clean energy to meet the growing energy demands of Indonesia, one of the world's fastest growing economies and energy consuming markets.

We hold six onshore Production Sharing Contracts (PSCs), across South Sumatra, Central Sumatra and East Kalimantan. We are now fully focused on quickly moving our high value unconventional gas assets from exploration to development stage, monetizing their reserves, delivering shareholder return and in turn working capital to fund future developments and strategic acquisitions.

NuEnergy has a clear strategy to drive future growth and maximise shareholder return. We are fully committed to complete our Plan of Development (POD) on our Tanjung Enim PSC, move to commercialization and first gas production.

We are proud to be a pioneer of Indonesia's clean energy industry, helping deliver reliable and robust energy supply to the people and businesses of Indonesia. Our focused strategy ensures we will soon become a significant Indonesian gas producer, maximizing shareholder value and return at every opportunity.

Shareholder Enquiries

NuEnergy Gas Limited Tel: (61) 2 8076 7600 www.nuenergygas.com

Corporate Office

C/- KPMG, Level 38, Tower 3 International Towers Sydney, 300 Barangaroo Avenue Sydney NSW 2000 AUSTRALIA





Printed: 15/11/2017 2:33:13PM

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING Wednesday, 15 November, 2017

As required by section 251AA(2) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Commonwealth) the following statistics are provided in respect of each resolution on the agenda.

	Manner in which the securityholder directed the proxy vote (as at proxy close):				Manner in which votes were cast in person or by proxy on a poll (where applicable)		
Resolution	Votes For	Votes Against	Votes Discretionary	Votes <i>Abstain</i>	For	Against	Abstain **
ADOPTION OF REMUNERATION REPORT	488,698,128	75,185	225,478	0	489,283,606 99.98%	75,185 0.02%	0
2 RETIREMENT BY ROTATION AND RE-ELECTION OF DIRECTOR - MR ALAN FRASER	1,035,537,012	72,399	225,478	0	1,121,191,917 99.99%	72,399 0.01%	0
3 APPROVAL OF ISSUE OF EQUITY SECURITIES FOR THE PURPOSE OF ASX LISTING RULE 7.1A	1,035,606,625	2,786	225,478	0	1,121,693,196 100.00%	2,786 0.00%	0

^{** -} Note that votes relating to a person who abstains on an item are not counted in determining whether or not the required majority of votes were cast for or against that item